UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMAZON.COM, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

LEXOS MEDIA IP, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2023-01001

U.S. Patent No. 6,118,449

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER AMAZON.COM, INC.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Petitioner Amazon.com, Inc. hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,118,449 entitled "Server system and method for modifying a cursor image."

LEAD COUNSEL	BACKUP COUNSEL
Daniel T. Shvodian Reg. No. 42,148 PERKINS COIE LLP 3150 Porter Dr. Palo Alto, CA 94304 DShvodian@perkinscoie.com 650-838-4300 (phone) 650-838-4350 (fax)	Jon R. Carter Reg. No. 75,145 PERKINS COIE LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas, 22nd Floor New York, NY 10036-2711 JCarter@perkinscoie.com 212-262-6900 (phone) 212-977-1649 (fax)

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner Amazon.com, Inc.

Date: May 31, 2023

By: / Charles Davis /

Name: Charles Davis Title: Corporate Counsel, IP Litigation